
Creation Prayer Requests for March 2025.  Thank you for praying!

Saturday, March 1 - Pray for Ian Juby as he continues to lead the CORE ministry in the Ottawa, Ontario area.

Sunday, March 2 - Let us praise God for the wealth of new scientific discoveries that reveal the glory and wonder of

His creation.

Monday, March 3 - Pray for Calvin Erlendson (CSSI) as he distributes creation materials and has discussions on

creation.

Tuesday, March 4 - Ask God to prepare the listeners of the CreationBC Spring presenter (whoever it may be), that

they would be challenged and encouraged by the truth of Creation.

Wednesday, March 5 - Pray that the creationist ministries will use social media effectively to increase their outreach.

(ACS)

Thursday, March 6 - If the work of CSSI is to carry on, it needs new and younger workers and a renewed vision. 

Pray that God will supply according to His will and purposes.

Friday, March 7 - Pray for the CSAA workers as they plan for creation book tables at various venues.

Saturday, March 8 - Pray for CMI-C Event Planners as they call churches to book speakers; pray especially that

churches who have never had a creation speaker before would be open to booking an event.

Sunday, March 9 - Pray for individuals in churches struggling with the Biblical teaching of a recent creation.  Pray

that God would connect them with information to help them understand and believe Biblical Creation.  Pray that this

would lead to a love of God’s Word and an increased desire to study it. (CMI-C)

Monday, March 10 - Thank God for the people in Manitoba who are involved with CRM.  Ask God to clearly reveal

the ways in which that group should continue to serve Him.

Tuesday, March 11 - Pray for Impact Canada Ministries and its director, Robert Rudd, who is also serving as director

for the Creation Family Camp being planned for this summer.

Wednesday, March 12 - Pray for your political leaders at all levels of governance.  Pray for their salvation and that

they would govern in accordance with God’s divine Will for them and us.

Thursday, March 13 - Remember Dennis Siemens (CSSI) in prayer today.

Friday, March 14 - Pray God’s protection and anointing on the leadership, speakers, and all attendees at the

Discerning the Times Prophecy Conference in Saskatoon, SK today and tomorrow.

Saturday, March 15 - Thank God for the many families that are able to tour AiG’s “Ark Encounter” and “Creation

Museum.”  Pray that each person will be impacted by these “hands on experiences.”

Sunday, March 16 - Pray for camp directors and all the planning that goes into preparation for the many Christian

camping programs to be held this summer.

Monday, March 17 - ST. PATRICK’S DAY.  “Lord, help us to re-evaluate our love and commitment to You in light

of the commitment of various Christians of the past and present.”

Tuesday, March 18 - Pray for Jonathan Nicol (ACS) as he plans a speaking tour in Sept-Iles, Québec, for the spring.

Wednesday, March 19 - Pray that the many great books and recorded messages produced by Roger Oakland through

the ministry of UTT will continue to be distributed and utilized for God’s glory.

Thursday, March 20 - Ask God’s blessing on the growing amount of creation resources that ICR is posting on the

internet and on social media.

Friday, March 21 - Ask God to give special strength and wisdom to Vance & Korelei Nelson as they make plans for

the summer outreach of their Creation Truth Ministry. 

Saturday, March 22 - CSSI is holding their spring Board of Directors meeting today in Kenaston, SK.  Ask God to

give His special blessing and direction to the board members, and then to bless the fellowship supper and public

meeting to follow.

Sunday, March 23 - Many (perhaps most) Christian ministries, including the various Creation organizations, need

more and younger workers.  Pray that God will burden the hearts of His chosen vessels to step up and fill those roles.

Monday, March 24 - Ask God to give wisdom and direction to Don Law for his growing involvement with CSSI.

Tuesday, March 25 - Pray that CreationBC would boldly reach out beyond churches to the unchurched when

presenting the truth of scripture.

Wednesday, March 26 - Pray that members of your extended family that are still unbelievers would come to know

Jesus as their Lord and Savior while there is still time.

Thursday, March 27 - Pray God’s blessing on Richard Fangrad, CEO of CMI-C.

Friday, March 28 - “Give Glory to the Lord” as you consider the great and glorious wonders we see in Creation

around us each day.

Saturday, March 29 - Please be in much prayer for each participant and attendee at the Creation Celebration being

held today at Fairhaven Bible Chapel in Saskatoon, SK.

Sunday, March 30 - Let us give praise and thanks to the Holy Spirit as He opens minds and softens hearts to

accepting Jesus Christ as Creator, Saviour, and Lord.

Monday, March 31 - We all need wisdom as we read and view Creation resources.  Pray that we can retain this

knowledge and use it in our witness.


